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NEW ZEALAND MUSIC EXAM SESSIONS AND CLOSING DATES 2019   
 
CENTRE SESSION CLOSING 

DATE 
POST ENTRIES TO CONTACT 

NORTH ISLAND 
Auckland Late June/July 

Late Aug/Sept 
Late Oct/Nov/Dec 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 17 May 
Fri 26 July 

PO Box 45 122,  
Te Atatu, 
Auckland 0651 

Annemarie Gasparini 
annemarie.gasparini@trinitycollege.co.nz  

Bay of 
Plenty 

June 
October 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 26 July 

66A Vernon Road, RD1, 
Tauranga 3171 

Katy Lietze 
katy.lietze@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Gisborne September Fri 17 May 25 Rutene Road, 
Gisborne 4010 

Coralie Hunter 
coralie@xtra.co.nz 

Hamilton June 
September 
December 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 17 May 
Fri 26 July 

66A Vernon Road, RD1 
Tauranga 3171 
 

Katy Lietze 
Katy.lietze@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Hawke’s 
Bay  

Late Aug / Sept 
November 

Fri 17 May 
Fri 2 August 

776 Maraetotara Road 
RD12  
Havelock North 4294 

Joe Christensen 
joe.christensen@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Taranaki October Fri 2 August 222 Hurford Rd, RD4, 
New Plymouth 4374 

Jan Aiello 
aiellos@xtra.co.nz 

     
Palmerston 
North 

June 
August 
Late Oct / Nov 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 17 May 
Fri 26 July 

5 Leslie Ave, Cloverlea,  
Palmerston North 4412 

Heather de Ridder 
harmonyhouse@xtra.co.nz 

Rotorua June 
November 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 2 August 

8 Baxendale Dr, Matipo 
Heights, Rotorua 3015 

Alison Perrin 
dperrin@nettel.net.nz 

Taupo October Fri 2 August 70/6 Harvey St,  
Taupo 3330 

Vivienne Sands 
jeffsands@xtra.co.nz 

Wellington June 
Late August 
October 
Nov / Dec 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 17 May 
Fri 2 August 
Fri 2 August 

PO Box 30 216,  
Lower Hutt 5040 

Annie Silcock 
annie.silcock@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Whangarei September Fri 17 May PO Box 45 122 
Te Atatu, Auckland 0651 

Annemarie Gasparini 
Annemarie.gasparini@trinitycollege.co.nz 
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CENTRE SESSION CLOSING 
DATE 

POST ENTRIES TO CONTACT 

SOUTH ISLAND 
Ashburton Late October Fri 2 August 74 Wills St, Ashburton 

7700 
Hilma Reid 
chasandhilma@xtra.co.nz 

Blenheim November Fri 2 August  366 Dillons Pt, RD3, 
Blenheim 7273 

Wendy Glover 
kerseley@clear.net.nz 

Christchurch Late May 
August 
October 
Nov / Dec 

Fri 15 March 
Fri 17 May 
Fri 26 July 
Fri 26 July 

PO Box 21 332, 
Edgeware, 
Christchurch 8143 
 

Sandra Scannell 
sandra.scannell@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Otago 
(including 
Dunedin and 
Central Otago) 

Early November Fri 26 July PO Box 21 332, 
Edgeware, 
Christchurch 8143 

Sandra Scannell 
Sandra.scannell@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Southland  November Fri 2 August 140 Isabella St, 
Invercargill 9810 

Andrea Hope 
andreajohn@xtra.co.nz 

Nelson August 
December 

Fri 17 May 
Fri 2 August 

PO Box 30 216,  
Lower Hutt 5040 

Annie Silcock 
Annie.silcock@trinitycollege.co.nz 

Timaru Late October Fri 2 August 16 Moore Street 
Timaru 7910 

Alice Sollis 
alice.sollis@trinitycollege.co.nz 

West Coast August Fri 17 May 29 Bentham St, 
Westport 7825 

Rona Halsall 
rev.rona@xtra.co.nz 

 


